

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No .:	SHEM190301174001CRC
Applicant:	SUNGROW POWER SUPPLY Co., Ltd
Address of Applicant:	No.1699 Xiyou Rd., New & High Technology Industrial Development Zone, Hefei, P.R. China
Product Description:	Data Logger
Model No .:	Com100
Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with	
Test Standards:	EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1, EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1, EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1,
	EN 300 440 V2.1.1, EN 300 328 V2.1.1, EN 301 893 V2.1.1,
	EN 62311:2008
As shown in the	
Test Report Number(s):	SHEM190301174001, SHEM190301174002, SHEM190301174003, SHEM190301174004, SHEM190301174005, SHEM190201114402, SHEM190201114403, SHEM190201114404

Conclusion

Based on a review of the test report(s) detailed above, this apparatus meets the requirements of above standards. The product is in conformity with the essential requirements of Article 3.1 (a) the protection of the health, 3.1 (b) an adequate level of electromagnetic compatibility and 3.2 effective use of the spectrum of 2014/53/EU.

The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

arlan share

Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager



Date: 2019-05-15

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-en-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 83071443, or email: CN. Doccheck@esga.com

NO.588 West Jindu Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai, China 201612 中国・上海・松江区金都西路588号 邮编: 201612 t(86-21)61915666 f(86-21)61915678 www.sgsgroup.com.cn t(86-21)61915666 f(86-21)61915678 e sgs.china@sgs.com